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 Violation letter   

  Regd/Speed Post  
भारत सरकार /Government of India 
खान मतं्राऱय/Ministry of Mines 

भारतीय खान ब् यरूो/ Indian Bureau of Mines   
क्षेत्रीय खान ननयतं्रक का कायााऱय/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757                                                              Opp.Old  R.T.O.’s Office, 

Fax No.    : (0832) –2741758                            P.O. FATORDA - 403602, 

E-Mail      : ro.goa@ibm.gov.in                            Margao-GOA 

File No:- MAH/KLP/BX-9/Goa,                                                      Date:-04.10.2017 

Mine Code:-07MSH13008                   

To, 

Shri S.T. Kodachwad, Proprietor, 

M/s Bhartesh Construction Company, 

Shop No.34/35, Corporation Complex, 

Goa-Ves, Hindawadi, Dist; Belgaum, 

Karnataka-590001. 

Sub :Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of 

your Girgaon Bauxite Mine,  over an extent of 140.2 Ha. Situated in Girgaon village, Tq- 

Shahuwadi,  in Kolhapur District of Maharashtra State.  

Sir, 
              The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found   

violated in your above mine during the inspection on 21/09/2017 by the undersigned in presence of 

Mr.Rajeev kumar Mining engineer. 

Rule                                      Nature of Violation observed 

11(1) a) In the approved modified mining plan dated 20/04/2015 there was a proposal for 

making 20 trial pits in the year 2015-16 . During inspection  it was observed that no such 

pitting was done by the lessee. b) During field visit it was observed that woking and 

backfilling is not done as per the proposal marked on production and development plan 

for the year 2016-17.   

26(2) An yearly report before 1st July of every year setting forth the extent of 

protective and rehabilitation work carried out as envisaged in the approved 

progressive mine closure plan has not been submitted for the year 2016-17 so far. 
31(4) The plans and sections are not updated for reference. 

Rule 45(5)(c) Annual return for the year 2016-17 is not submitted to this office so far. 

67 A self appraisal note to be submitted by the mines owner/lessee stating extent of 

implementation of approved minig plan/scheme of mining during the year 2016-

17 along with supporting plan & sections ,representative photographs is not 

submitted to this office so far in hard as well as soft copy. 
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02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,               

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR,  2017.  

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is 

not found satisfactory. 

04.  You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this               

office within 45 (Fourty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  

 

                                        Yours faithfully, 

 

                 (Kalmata.M.K) 

                   Senior Mining Geologist    

                                                                                                            Indian Bureau of Mines 

Copy forwarded to: -  

1. The Controller of Mines, SZ, Indian Bureau of Mines, Bengaluru. 

2. The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Govt.of Maharashtra, Khanij Bhavan, 

plot No-27, Shivaji Nagar, Cement Road, Nagpur-440010. 

 

                 (Kalmata.M.K) 

                   Senior Mining Geologist    

                                                                                                             Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


